#### 505594897 07/29/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5641698

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE M. MANSOUR	07/02/2015
CHRISTOPHER J. ZOLLINGER	07/02/2015
MATTHEW QUACH	07/02/2015
JONATHAN YEH	07/02/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAREFUSION 303, INC.
Street Address:	3750 TORREY VIEW COURT
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92130

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16027192

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)830-0700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7148300600

Email: sonia.velazquez@morganlewis.com

M. TODD HALES **Correspondent Name:** 

**600 ANTON BOULEVARD** Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800** 

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122295-6486	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. TODD HALES, REG. NO. 60,472	
SIGNATURE:	/M. Todd Hales/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2019	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=122295-6486 Assignment#page1.tif source=122295-6486\_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 049892 FRAME: 0850

source=122295-6486\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 049892 FRAME: 0851

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, George M. MANSOUR of 1684 Blue Ridge Drive, Pomona, CA 91766; Christopher J. ZOLLINGER of 13506 Mockingbird Way, Chino Hills, CA 91709; and Matthew QUACH of 529 Milton Drive, San Gabriel, CA 91775; and Jonathan YEH of 1323 Barberry Drive, Diamond Bar, CA 91765; respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled ZERO REFLUX FEMALE VALVE WITH SMALL PRIMING VOLUME which was filed on January 7, 2014; and identified by United States Patent Application No. 14/149,753.

AND WHEREAS, CareFusion 303, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 3750 Torrey View Court, San Diego, California 92130 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CareFusion 303, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, WE hereby agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND WE request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said CareFusion 303, Inc., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Atty. Docket No.: 080625-0511	
	and the second s
	And the second second
07.504.295 Date	0 10 1777700170
Date	George M. MANSOUR
A 18 A. 1888	
State of California )	
County of Orange )	
<b>«</b> ·	
On July 2, 2015 before me, Christ  Who proved to me on the	was (elaga Notary Ribbs, personally appeared basis of catiofactors avidance to be the personal
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrum	nent and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity	y(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of	which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the I	aws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.	Impripating representation of the control of the co
1887 bas access access Valence A. access A. access A. access A. access A. access A.	CHRISTIAN CELAYAY COMMISSION #1982162 Selection of the control of
Witness my hand and official seal.	2 (VALUE OF COUNTY O
Christing Celegra	2010 10,2010
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL
	//
2 IN 3015"	Jack January and January a
Date	Ckristopher J. ZOLLINGER
State of California )	
)ss.	
County of Orange )	
On July 2, 2015 before me, Claristic	on Calcura, Vitora Ribby . personally appeared
Christophus Zalhoger who proved to me on the	an (alams, Velory Riblic), personally appeared basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrum	nent and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of	y(jes), and that by his/her/metr signature(s) on the which the person(sY acted, executed the instrument
and the second s	Consistence and the consistency marketing account of the role of the second sec
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the I	aws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.	CHRISTIAN CELAYA
Witness my hand and official seal.	COMMISSION #1982162 P Notary Public - Calliornia E ORANGE COUNTY E My Commission Expires N
- 10°	2 ORANGE COUNTY & My Commission Expires 8
Congrey Conga	JUNE 16, 2016
Notary Public /	NOTARY PURITO SEXT

Atty. Docket No.: 080625-0511 Matthew QUACH State of California County of Orange before me, Christian Celaga, Neissey P. Litt., personally appeared Matthew Chack who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and Acknowledged to me that he/s/re/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. CHRISTIAN CELAYA COMMISSION #1982162 Notary Public - California E CHANGE COUNTY Witness my hand and official seal. My Commission Expires JUNE 16, 2016 NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL Jonathan YEH State of California County of Orange On July 2, 2015 before me, Christian (elege, Nilson, Rillie, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/hef/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/hef/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Christian Celayai COMMISSION #1982162 Witness my hand and official seal. Notary Public - California Charachen Roleinga Notary Public

DM US 62212547-1,080623, 05113

**PATENT** REEL: 039893 FRAME: 0834

**ORANGE COUNTY** My Commission Expires JUNE 18, 2016

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAY

RECORDED: 09/29/2019